FL
E
X
T
R
A
Y
FLEXTRAY™ Wire Basket - Ceiling Support Methods

- Slots and holes for optional hardware attachment
• Corrosion resistant pre-galvanized zinc finish
(other finishes available upon request)
• Center hole for up to 1/2” rod
• Hole on each end for up to 3/8” rod
• Threaded rod protector available (SB301-1/2 x 8)
see page D-20
• When 1/2” trapeze rods are required, add -1/2 to end
of part number when ordering
Center Hung
Trapeze
Part Number Maximum Tray Width Actual Length Wt./Pc.
in. (mm) in. (mm) lbs. (kg)
FTB06CT 6” (150) 9.78” (248) 0.61 (0.27)
FTB08CT 8” (200) 11.75” (298) 0.74 (0.33)
FTB12CT 12” (300) 15.69” (398) 0.98 (0.44)
FTB16CT 16” (400) 19.63” (498) 1.61 (0.73)
FTB18CT 18” (450) 21.59” (548) 1.77 (0.80)
FTB20CT 20” (500) 23.56” (598) 1.93 (0.87)
FTB24CT 24” (600) 27.50” (698) 2.25 (1.02)
FLE
X
T
R

FLEXTRAY™ Wire Basket - Ceiling Support Methods
D-23 B-Line series Cable Tray SystemsEaton
KwikWire Accessory Numbering System
Product Assembly Leg Leg Wire Rope Straight Assembly
Line Configuration Termination Length Diameter Length or Kit
Blank =
Single Leg
Y = 2 Legs
3 - 3 Legs
A = Angle
Bracket w/Pin
H = Hook
L = Loop
T = Toggle
W = Fuse Cut
B25 = Bolt w/ 1/4”-20 Thread
B38 = Bolt w/ 3/8”-16 Thread
BM6 = Bolt w/ M6 Thread
BM8 = Bolt w/ M8 Thread
BM10 = Bolt w/ M10 Thread
Blank = See
Straight Length
18 = 18” Leg
30 = 30” Leg
063 = 1/16”
094 = 3/32”
Blank =
Loop w/
Plastic Tube
18 = 18”
30 = 30”
40 = 40”
80 = 80”
120 = 120”
180 = 180”
240 = 240”
360 = 360”
Blank =
Assembly
Only
K = Kit
(Assembly &
BKC100 Clamp)
BK =
KwikWire
Examples
BKYT18-094-120K
BK  Y   T   18  - 063  - 120   K
KwikWire Accessory
2 legs - toggle leg termination - 18” legs - 1/16” diameter wire - 120” straight length - kit with clamp
BKL-063-120K
BK   L  - 063  - 120   K
KwikWire Accessory
single leg - looped leg termination - 1/16” diameter wire - 120” straight length - kit with clamp

• Available as a wire rope with hook termination only or as
a ready-to-use kit with a BKC100 clamp.
• Available in lengths of 40”, 80”, 120”, 180”, 240”, and 360”.
• Available in single, double (Y), and triple (3) leg styles
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Hook Termination With Loop
Triple (3) leg style
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Hook Termination
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
For more information on KwikWire accessories
see the KwikWire catalog.
Leg Length Wire Rope Dia. Length
Part No. in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYH18-094-40 18” (457) 3/32” (2.3) 40” (1016)
BKYH18-094-80 18” (457) 3/32” (2.3) 80” (2032)
BKYH18-094-120 18” (457) 3/32” (2.3) 120” (3048)
BKYH18-094-180 18” (457) 3/32” (2.3) 180” (4572)
BKYH18-094-240 18” (457) 3/32” (2.3) 240” (6096)
BKYH18-094-360 18” (457) 3/32” (2.3) 360” (9144)
BKYH30-094-40 30” (762) 3/32” (2.3) 40” (1016)
BKYH30-094-80 30” 762) 3/32” (2.3) 80” (2032)
BKYH30-094-120 30” (762) 3/32” (2.3) 120” (3048)
BKYH30-094-180 30” (762) 3/32” (2.3) 180” (4572)
BKYH30-094-240 30” (762) 3/32” (2.3) 240” (6096)
BKYH30-094-360 30” (762) 3/32” (2.3) 360” (9144)
Wire Rope Dia. Length
Part No. in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYH18-094 3/32” (2.3) 18” (457)
BKYH30-094 3/32” (2.3) 30” (762)